BULLETIN

WORLD SKATE GAMES 2024 - INLINE FREESTYLE

30th August 70 22nd September

Speed Slalom, Freestyle Slalom Classic, Pair Slalom, Freestyle
Slalom Battle, Freestyle Slide, Free Jump

02
20/07/2024




We are glad to provide you with the following information regarding the upcoming World
Skate Games 2024 in Italy, for the Inline Freestyle discipline which will take place in the
city of Rome, from 10th to 15th September. For information previously shared, you can
also see BULLETIN#01.

TENTATIVE SCHEDULE UPDATE

Date Starts at | Takes time Ends at Description Category
10/9/2023 10:00 10:00 20:00 Training All
Training. . ) . Team Leaders Meeting.
Meetings 17:00 1:00 18:00 Venue TBC
8:00 0:30 8:30 Warm-up
8:30 2:30 11:00 | reestyte Slalom Classic Jr. Women
11/9/2023 (Qualification)
11:00 1:30 12:30 |Freestyte Slalom Classic Jr. Men
(Qualification)
Freestyle 12:30 1:00 13:30 Preparing the track
Slalom 13:30 2:00 15:30 Slides competition Women
Classic 15:30 2:30 18:00 Slides competition Men
(Qualif) 18:00 0:30 18:30  |Preparing the track
Slides 18:30 1:30 20:00 [Free Jump Women
Jump 20:00 1:30 21:30  |Free Jump Men
21:30 0:30 22:00 Award Ceremony: Slides
& Jump
Date Starts at | Takes time Ends at Description Category
8:00 0:30 8:30 Warm-up
12/9/2023 | 439 1:30 10:00 | reestyte Slalom Classic Sr. Women
(Qualification)
. ) . Freestyle Slalom Classic
Freestyle 10:00 2:00 12:00 (Qualification) or Men
Slal i
atom 12:00 2:00 14:00  |Freestyte Slalom Classic Jr. Women
Classic Final
Freestyle Freestyle Slalom Classic
Slalom Pairs 14:00 2:00 16:00 Final Jr. Men
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Freestyle Slalom Classic

Freestyle Slalom Battle

16:00 2:00 18:00 . Sr. Women
Final
18:00 2:00 20:00 |Freestyte Slalom Classic Sr. Men
Final
20:00 1:30 21:30 Freestyle Slalom Pairs
Final
21:30 0:30 22:00 [Award Ceremony:
Freestyle Slalom
Date Starts at | Takes time Ends at Description Category
8:30 0:30 9:00 Warm-up
9:00 2:00 11:00  |Speed Slalom Time Trial Ir. Men & Jr.
Women
11:00 2:00 13:00  |Speed Slalom Time Trial | > Men &5t
Women
13:00 0:30 13:30 Preparing the track
13/9/2023 Speed Slalom KO System
13:30 1:15 14:45 p y Jr. Women
Final
Speed 14:45 1:15 16:00 |>Peed Stalom KO System Jr. Women
Final
Slalom Speed Slalom KO Syst
Battle 16:00 1:15 17:15 F‘.’eel atom R system Sr. Women
(Qualif) Sma d Slalom KO S
17:15 1:15 18:30  |2Peed >lalom KO System Sr. Men
Final
18:30 1:00 19:30 Award Ceremony: Speed
Slalom
. ) . Freestyle Slalom Battle
19:30 2:30 22:00 (Qualification)
Date Starts at | Takes time | Ends at Description Category
14/9/2023 8:30 0:30 9:00 Warm-up
9:00 3:00 12:00 FreesFyle S‘lalom Battle
(Qualification)
Freestvle 12:00 4:00 16:00 Freestyle Slalom Battle Jr. Men & Women
Slalor)':\ 16:00 4:00 20:00 Freestyle Slalom Battle Sr. Men & Women
Battle 20:00 0:30 20:30  |Award Ceremony:
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The Teams Leaders Meeting will take place at 5:00 p.m. on September 10th. Venue to be
informed shortly.

The registration process will be carried out through the World Skate Infinity platform. You
can find all the related information in Bulletin#01 by clicking HERE.

At the World Games Chengdu 2025 Inline Freestyle will make its first appearance at this
prestigious Games’ program. Qualifying categories are Speed Slalom and Classic Slalom.

The thirty-six (36) Senior athletes selected to participate in TWG Chengdu 2025 will earn
their quotas through any of the following:

A. The World Skate Games - Italy 2024 will grant twenty-four (24) quotas in September
2024.

B. The World Games Series - Hong Kong will grant four (4) quotas in October 2024.

C. Host Country (China) has eight (8) pre-allocated quotas.

Each National Federation will be able to obtain a maximum of eight (8) quotas:

Speed Slalom - Two (2) female quotas
Speed Slalom - Two (2) male quotas
Classic Slalom - Two (2) female quotas
Classic Slalom - Two (2) male quotas

Athletes’ selection will be as described below:

A. The World Skate Games - Italy 2024
This World Championship is the qualifying competition to select the first twenty four (24)
quotas from the participant National Federations (except China). They will be selected from

the final ranking of each of the four following events:

e Speed Slalom - six (6) best Senior ranked women*
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e Speed Slalom - six (6) best Senior ranked men*

e C(lassic Slalom - six (6) best Senior ranked women*
e C(lassic Slalom - six (6) best Senior ranked men*

* In case a National Federation has already completed its country quota, the next skater in
the ranking -from a different country- will earn the slot.

The obtained quotas are allocated to National Federations, which shall select and register
athletes by March 30th 2025. Further information regarding the registration process will be
shared at a later stage.

B. *The World Games Series - Hong Kong, October 2024

The World Games Series is a new event from TWG and the first ever will take place in Hong
Kong in October 2024. Further information will be shared in the next bulletin.

This Event is the second qualifying competition to select the remaining four (4) quotas for
the World Games Chengdu 2025. The first place of each discipline will earn the quota for
one’s National Federation:

Speed Slalom Women Winner (1).
Speed Slalom Men Winner (1).
Classic Slalom Women Winner (1).
Classic Slalom Men Winner (1).

C. Host Country

China, as the host country, will have eight (8) allocated quotas: two (2) men / two (2)
women in Speed Slalom and two (2) men / two (2) women in Classic Slalom.

During the World Skate Games Italy 2024, 6 athletes will be selected to participate in
Chengdu 2025.

The next 5 best athletes per Discipline and per Gender will earn - for their National
Federations - the country quota to participate in the World Games Series Hong Kong in
October 2024. Therefore, the overall twenty (20) athletes are qualified as follows:

e Speed Slalom Women - five (5) places
e Speed Slalom Men - five (5) places
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e C(lassic Slalom Women - five (5) places
e C(lassic Slalom Men - five (5) places

VISA INFORMATION
You can find the concerned information and procedures by clicking HERE.

HOTELS INFORMATION
In this BROCHURE you can find The World Skate Games Official Accommodation information

For more information you can contact:
inlinefreestyle@worldskate.org, sportsdepartment@worldskate.org

Looking forward to seeing you there!

Best regards,

Weifeng Gu Roberto Marotta
Inline Freestyle Chair Secretary General
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